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THE HONORABLE DAVID E. GREGERSON 

Department 2                                     
SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON 

COUNTY OF CLARK 
 

AMANDA DOUGHERTY, individually and as 
a representative of the class, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
BARRETT BUSINESS SERVICES, INC., 
 

Defendant. 

NO. 17-2-05619-1 

NOTICE REGARDING MOTION 
FOR FINAL APPROVAL OF 
SETTLEMENT 

         

Plaintiff’s motion for final approval of the class action settlement is set for hearing on 

November 8, 2019. The Court set the hearing in November so that it would take place after the 

deadline for class members to submit claims, request exclusion from the settlement, or object to 

the settlement (“Claims Deadline”). The Claims Deadline is September 17, 2019, per the 

Court’s order granting preliminary approval of the settlement. Plaintiff’s motion for final 

approval will report on the rate of claims and the number of requests for exclusion or objections 

received from class members. Accordingly, it should be filed after the Claims Deadline. Due to 

counsel’s scrivener’s error, however, the preliminary approval order sets a due date of 

September 3, 2019, for Plaintiff to file her motion for final approval of the settlement. Plaintiff 

will file her motion no later than October 4, 2019, which is after the Claims Deadline and more 

than a month before the hearing on the motion.  
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RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED AND DATED this 30th day of August, 2019. 
 
TERRELL MARSHALL LAW GROUP PLLC 
 
 
By:     /s/ Beth E. Terrell, WSBA #26759     

Beth E. Terrell, WSBA #26759 
Email:  bterrell@terrellmarshall.com 
Jennifer R. Murray, WSBA #36983 
Email: jmurray@terrellmarshall.com 
Blythe H. Chandler, WSBA #43387 
Email: bchandler@terrellmarshall.com 
Brittany J. Glass, WSBA #52095 
Email: bglass@terrellmarshall.com 
936 North 34th Street, Suite 300 
Seattle, Washington 98103-8869 
Telephone: (206) 816-6603 
Facsimile: (206) 319-5450 
 
E. Michelle Drake, Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
Email:  emdrake@bm.net 
John G. Albanese, Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
Email:  jalbanese@bm.net 
Joseph Hashmall, Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
Email:  jhashmall@bm.net 
BERGER & MONTAGUE, P.C. 
43 SE Main Street, Suite 505 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414 
Telephone: (612) 594-5999 
Facsimile: (215) 875-4604 
 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 


